

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3905/2019

(RAVINDRA SHESHRAO DHOLE & OTHERS **VERSUS** KUSUM DATTUJI GURAV & OTHERS)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri V.D. Muley, counsel for petitioners.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 07, 2019.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that since the title of the respondents is questioned in Second Appeal No.7 of 2017 which has been admitted by this Court, the decree for eviction was not warranted.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 19.11.2019.

Ad-interim relief in terms of Prayer Clause (ii).

JUDGE

APTE