

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2019

Ravindra S/o Sheshrao Dhole And Others ....Petitioner

V/S

Smt. Kusum W/o Dattuji Gurav And Others ....Respondent

Vasant D. Muley Abhinav V. Muley For Petitioner

Anilkumar J Thakkar Mahesh S Gupta S.m. Gupta R.s. Gupta

For/r-1 To 5 For Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 20th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

S. O. Two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**