



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2019
Ravindra S/o. Sheshrao Dhole and others
Vs.
Smt. Kusum W/o. Dattuji Gurao and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for petitioners.
Shri M. S. Gupta h/f Shri A. J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 23.09.2025

The petitioners to remove office objection
within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 07.10.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)