

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2019

Ravindra S/o Sheshrao Dhole And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

Smt. Kusum W/o Dattuji Gurav And OthersRESPONDENT

VASANT D. MULEY for Petitioner

ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SIDDHESHWAR
SUNDARRAO THOMBRE J**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

SHRI A.V. MULEY, ADV. FOR PETNR. SHRI A.J.
THAKKAR, ADV. FOR R-1 TO 5. S.O. TO 12.11.2025 BY
CONSENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)