



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2019

(Ravindra s/o Sheshrao Dhole and others vs. Smt.Kusum w/o Dattuji Gurao and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

None for petitioner.

Mr. A.J.Thakkar, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
NOVEMBER 20, 2025

- 1) Heard learned counsel for the respondents.
- 2) When this matter was called in the morning session nobody appeared on behalf of petitioners, therefore, the matter was kept in afternoon session.
- 3) In afternoon session when the matter is called out nobody appeared for petitioners. The matter is pending since 2019. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the matter.
- 4) In view thereof, the petition is dismissed-in-default for want of prosecution.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)